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No: BCU/Ex-11/Ph.D./FEES/Admn/2024-25 | /9 Date: 04.02.2025

NOTIFICATION

Sub:  Fee Structure for Admission to First Year Ph.D. Programme
for 2024-25 in the Faculty of Arts, Science, Commerce and
Education of Bengaluru City University.

Ref:  Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated: 04.02.2025
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The Annual Fees for Full Time and Part Time Research Scholars prescribed
for admission to Ph.D. programme in the faculty of Arts, Science, Commerce and
Education offered in the Bengaluru City University P.G. Departments and
Recognised Research Centers of Bengaluru City University is notified as under:

L FACULTY OF ARTS, COMMERCE AND EDUCATION

' f Annual Fees
GM SC/ST/ | 2A, 2B, 3A, 3B & other |
:(l)- | Fee Particulars Cat-1/ | Category/JRF/RGNF/
' PWD Central Govt.
. , Scholarships
i 1" Year | 1% Year 1* Year
I. | Registration Fee 7090 7090 7090
| 2. | Library Fee 1612 1612 1612 B
3. | Computer and Internet fee 809 809 809
4. | Course Work Fee 7090 7090 7090
5. | Course Work Exam Application fee 83 83 83
6. | Course Work Exam fee 3542 3542 3542
7. | Course Work Marks Card fee 325 325 325 .
8. | Annual Tuition Fee 15081 2662 7541 |
‘ 9. | Service & Processing fee (Research 21747 21747 21747
Center Students Only) |
10. | Thesis Submission processing Fee - - - B
11. | Valuation of Ph.D. Thesis & Postal - - -
Charges
12. | Provisional Pass Certificate - - =
Total Fee for the Scholars of University 35632 23213 28092
Departments / PG Centers
Scholars of Recognised Research Centers 57379 44960 49839
by Bengaluru City University




NOTE:

1. Fee mentioned at SI. No. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 8 shall be paid at the time of

admission for Research Scholars allotted in PG Departments of BCU.

2. Fee mentioned at SI. No. 5, 6 and 7 shall be paid at the time of Course Work

Examination.

3. After Payment of Fees the orlgmal recelpts has to be submitted to the

undersigned.

The Scholars of Recognised Research Centers shall pay the Annual
Tuition Fee, Library Fee and Computer & Internet Fee to the
concerned Research Centers. The remaining fees shall be paid to

Bengaluru City University Account from time to time.

II. FACULTY OF SCIENCE

Annual Fees

2A, 2B, 3A, 3B & other

by Bengaluru City University

SC/ST/
o Fee Particulars GM Cat-1/ SRIREOy ) SIERE
| No. ‘ PWD Central Govt.
. Scholarships
| | 41 Year | T Your 1* Year
1. | Registration Fee 7090 7090 7090
| 2. | Library Fee 1612 1612 1612
BT Computef and Internet fee 809 | 809 809
4. | Course Work Fee 7090 7090 7090
5. | Course Work Exam. Application fee 83 83 83
6. | Course Work Exam fee . 3542 3542 3542
| 7. | Course Work Marks Card fee 325 325 . 325
8. | Annual Tuition Fee 15081 2662 7541
9. Lab01at0ry Fee 10142 5071 10142
10| Servme & Processing fee (Research 21747 21747 21747
| Center Students Only) : '
[1 | Thesis Submission processing Fee & - .. .
12. | Valuation of Ph.D. Thesis & Postal - - -
Charges
| 13 Provisional Pass Certificate - - _—_ _
lotal Fee for the Scholars of Univ emt}, 45774 128284 38234
- Depanmcnts / PG Centers i
Scholars of Recognised Research Centers | 67521 50031 59981

NOTE:

I. Fee mentioned at SI. No. 1, 2, 3, 4, 8 and 9 shall be paid at the time of

admission for Research Scholars allotted in PG Departments of BCU.



2. Fee mentioned at Sl. No. 5, 6 and 7 shall be paid at the time of Course Work

3.

Examination.
After Payment of Fees the original lecelpts has to be submitted to the
undersigned.

The Scholars of Recognised Research Centers shall pay the Annual
Tuition Fee, Library Fee and Computer & Internet Fee and Laboratory
fee to the concerned Research Centers. The remaining fees shall be paid

to Bengaluru City University Account from time to time.

Rs. 2,662/-

Extension of Time Fee (Per month) | SC/ ST / Cat-1/PWD —50%

Rs. 3,324/-

Extension of Time Fee (Per Month) | Non Indian / Foreign Nationﬂ

(ICCR & Others)

The Registration, Course Work and Course Work Examination Fee for Foreign
Nationals and Non-Resident Indians who have passed the qualifying Examination
Abroad (Outside India) are prescribed below (For 1™ Year)

Registration Fee Rs. 1,17,971/-

' Course Work Examination Fees | Rs. 7086/-
Course Work Fee Rs. 14,174/-
Annual Tuition and Special Fee | Rs. 15,081/~ + Rs. 35,431/-
Certificate Fee Rs. 5000/-
(PDC, NET Exemption Certificate, Course Work Exemption
Certificate other Fees)

NOTE:

1. All JRF / RGNF Students belonging to SC /ST / Cat-1 / OBC / PWD

to pay OBC Category Fee.
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2,622/-

Genuine Fee — Rs. 1,450/-
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All Category Part Time Research Scholars to pay General Merit Fee.
Change of Guide Fee — Rs. 2,622/-

Change of Title Fee — Rs. 2,622/-

Change of Full Time to Part Time & Part Time to Full Time — Rs.

Guide Recognition Fee (Research Center Only) — Rs. 13,976/-
Thesis Publication Fee — Rs. 13,976/-

. Ph.D. Course Work Marks Card Correction Fee — Rs. 402/-
0 Thesis Resubmission Fee — Rs. 660/-

Late Fee (Fine)
a) For First 6 Months

10% of the Fee




b) Between 6 Months — 12 Months 20% of the Fee
¢) More than 12 Months 1 30% of the Fee
d) Foreign Nationals 30% of the Fee

' FEES ONCE PAID WILL NOT BE REFUNDED

MODE OF PAYMENT: The above prescribed fees shall be paid by the
Research  Scholars with penal fee if any
prescribed as and when notified by the University, by
way of Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of
"THE FINANCE OFFICER, BENGALURU
CITY UNIVERSITY" and shall submit the same to
the Ph.D. Section in Registrar (Evaluation) Office.

Fees concession and Reimbursement for Research Scholars in the
following Categories:

|. The Full time Karnataka SC/ST RGS&EII"Ch Scholars. (other than UGC/JRF):
RGNF (JRFISRF); CSIR (JRFISRF), Women Scientist (DST); INSPIRE, FIP,
QUl/on deputation With_ﬁifl salary, jla-grtl-'time sﬁho]ars and Second Ph.D.
SC/ST Scholars} whose.barents armual ihcome.is _I_e.ss_ than or equal to Rs.
2.50.000/- per annum shall pay the Annual Tuition and Laboratory fee of Rs.
2000/~ subject to refund fiom the Social Welfare Department (SWD) by
submission of online applit‘::a:tio'n' with all -thle relevant documents. In case of
non-application and non receipt of fee reimbursement for whatever reasons
University/ Research Centre before submission of ‘half yearly progress

report.:

2. The SC/ST.Scholars who claim fellowship from UGC (JRF/SRF); RGNF
(JRFISRF); CSIR (JRFISRF), Women Scientist (DST); INSPIRE, FIP, QUI /
on deputation with full salary. part-time SC/ST Scholars; SC/ST Scholars
pursuing Ph.D. for Second topic, SC/ST Scholars belonging to the other
State, SC/ST Scholars whose parents annual income is more than Rs.

2.50,000/- shall pay the prescribed fees as per General Merit seats.

3. Category [-A, 1I-A, 1I-B, Il-A & [11-B, Scholars shall pay the prescribed fee
subject to refund by the respective department by submission of online

application with all the relevant documents. In case of non-application and



non receipt of fee reimbursement for whatever reasons mentioned therein by
the respective department, such scholars shall pay the remaining prescribed
fee to the University / Research Centre before submission of half vearly

progress report.

A Scholar can avail only one Scholarship OR Financial benefit at a time.
The Research Scholars can choose the more benefic¢ial among the available,
The Research Scholars who claim fellowship from UGC (JRF/SRF): RGNF
(JRF/SRF); ‘CSIR (JRF
SRF), Women Scientist (DST): INSPIRE, FIP, QUI / on deputation with
full salary and part time scholars are not eligible to apply for fellowship / fee

concession from the Social Welfare Department.

As per the norms the Scholarship amount for SC / ST / Cat-1 / PWD where
parental income is equal or 1@55 than 2.5 Lakhs per annum and for 2A, 2B,
3A, 3B & other Category / JRF / RGNF / Central Govi. Scholarships where
parental income is equal or less than 1 Lakhs per annum which is released to
the students bank account directly through DBT (Direct Beneficiary
Transfer) Scheme by State Government. Hence student opted for admission
for the year 2024-2025 has to pay full amount related to admission fees as

well as other Fees and claim reimbursement by applying through SSP

Portal.

REGISTRAR (EVALUATION)
Registrar (Evaluatiar

Bengaluru City Univarsin

To: Central College Campy-
I. All the Chairperson / Co-Ordinators of PG Dgﬁgﬁﬁ%%l’litg?gﬁgngalum City
University, Jnana Jyothi Central College Campus. Bengaluru - 01
2. All the Principals of Recognized Research Centers / Institutes coming
under Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru — 01.
Copy to:
1. The Finance Officer, Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru — 01.
2. PS to VC/ Registrar / Finance Officer, Bengaluru City University,
Bengaluru—01.
3. Office Copy / Guard File.



